Mogo to Announce Q4 2024 Financial Results March 20, 2025

VANCOUVER, British Columbia – Mogo Inc. (TSX:MOGO) (NASDAQ:MOGO) ("Mogo" or the "Company"), a digital wealth and payments business, today announced it will hold a conference call and webcast to discuss its Q4 & full-year 2024 financial results on Thursday, March 20, 2025 at 10:30 a.m. ET. The call will be hosted by David Feller, Mogo's Founder & CEO, and Greg Feller, President & CFO. The live webcast will include a slide presentation. The Company will issue its financial results prior to market open on March 20.

CONFERENCE CALL DETAILS:

DATE:	Thursday, March 20, 2025
TIME:	10:30 a.m. (ET)
DIAL-IN NUMBER:	(289) 514-5100 (Local) or (800) 717-1738 Conference ID: 68136
REPLAY:	(289) 819-1325 or (888) 660-6264 until December 6, 2024 Playback code: 68136#
LIVE WEBCAST:	http://investors.mogo.ca/

About Mogo

Mogo Inc. (NASDAQ:MOGO; TSX:MOGO) is a financial technology company with three distinct business lines: wealth, lending, and payments. Our mission is to provide consumers with innovative financial solutions that drive long-term financial health and success. We operate with a differentiated approach in each business, leveraging technology, behavioral science, and financial tools to create unique value propositions in our respective markets.

Our wealth and lending businesses are focused on the Canadian market, where we are the only subprime consumer lender that also offers a holistic wealth and investing solution. This unique integration is designed to help consumers transition from borrowing and debt to longterm wealth building. Separately, our payments business is operated through Carta Worldwide, a wholly owned subsidiary that provides modern card issuing and processing solutions, primarily in Europe.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250319297197/en/

For further information:

Investor Relations

investors@mogo.ca

US Investor Relations Contact

Lytham Partners, LLC

Ben Shamsian

shamsian@lythampartners.com

(646) 829-9701